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Luzier, Chris

From: Luzier, Chris
Sent: Monday, August 15, 2022 12:06 PM
To: Steven.Fellenger@dot.ohio.gov; lmontgomery@msconsultants.com
Subject: RE: FRA-70-13.11  PID 77372 Big Build 5 Parts - Final Tracings Submission - Comments 

by Monday, August 29, 2022
Attachments: Temp Wall T3A - MSE Wall Calculations.pdf; Temp Wall T1 - MSE Wall Calculations.pdf

Steve, 
Please see attached for the 4A temporary wall calculations.   There were no changes made to these from the previous 
submittal and I missed copying them into the July submittal. 
 
Sorry for the confusion. 
 
Thanks 
 
Christopher W. Luzier, PE 
Project Manager 
Licensed in OH,MI 
  
GPD GROUP 
ARCHITECTS · ENGINEERS · PLANNERS 
T: 330.572.2213 / F: 330.572.2101 
520 South Main Street, Suite 2531, Akron, OH 44311  
gpdgroup.com 
   
Confidentiality Notice: This email message, including any attachments, is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential and 
privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the 
sender by email and delete all copies of the original message. Please consider the environment before printing this email. 
 

From: Steven.Fellenger@dot.ohio.gov <Steven.Fellenger@dot.ohio.gov>  
Sent: Monday, August 15, 2022 11:20 AM 
To: Luzier, Chris <cluzier@gpdgroup.com>; lmontgomery@msconsultants.com 
Subject: FW: FRA-70-13.11 PID 77372 Big Build 5 Parts - Final Tracings Submission - Comments by Monday, August 29, 
2022 
 
Can you direct me to where I can find this requested information to add to the Bluebeam session for Geotech. 
 
Thanks 
Steve 
 
Steven Fellenger, P.E. 
Transportation Engineer 
District 6 - Planning & Engineering 
400 East William Street 
Delaware, Ohio 43015 
(p) 740.833.8272 
transportation.ohio.gov 
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From: Goza, Amal <Amal.Goza@dot.ohio.gov>  
Sent: Monday, August 15, 2022 11:02 AM 
To: Fellenger, Steven <Steven.Fellenger@dot.ohio.gov> 
Cc: Dettloff, Alexander <Alexander.Dettloff@dot.ohio.gov>; Merklin, Christopher <Chris.Merklin@dot.ohio.gov> 
Subject: RE: FRA-70-13.11 PID 77372 Big Build 5 Parts - Final Tracings Submission - Comments by Monday, August 29, 
2022 
 
Steve: 
FRA-70-13.11 Part 1 (Project 4A) Plan Set is not in the Bluebeam session. Can you please include it? 
 
Also, the following geotechnical calculations/reports are missing from this submission: 

Par 1 PID 77372 FRA-70-12.68 (Project 4A) TEMPORARY WALLS AND SHORING 
Part 3 PID 89464 FRA-70-13.10 (Project 6A) FRA-70-1358L 
Part 3 PID 89464 FRA-70-13.10 (Project 6A) RW E2 

 
Can you please request them? 
 
Regards. 
 
Amal Goza, P.E. 
Foundation Engineer 
ODOT Office of Geotechnical Engineering, Mail Stop 5090 
1980 W. Broad Street, Columbus, OH 43223 
614.728.8814 
transportation.ohio.gov 
 
 

From: Fellenger, Steven <Steven.Fellenger@dot.ohio.gov>  
Sent: Wednesday, July 13, 2022 10:49 PM 
To: Peddicord, Timothy <Tim.Peddicord@dot.ohio.gov>; Fetherolf, Gary <Gary.Fetherolf@dot.ohio.gov>; Wilson, 
Christopher <Christopher.Wilson@dot.ohio.gov>; Boring, Tammy <Tammy.Boring@dot.ohio.gov>; Brown, Lawrence 
<Lawrence.Brown@dot.ohio.gov>; Gartner, Janice <Janice.Gartner@dot.ohio.gov>; Taylor, Michael 
<Michael.Taylor@dot.ohio.gov>; Wright, Laura <Laura.Wright@dot.ohio.gov>; Mengerink, David 
<Dave.Mengerink@dot.ohio.gov>; Grimes, Holly <Holly.Grimes@dot.ohio.gov>; Carlin, David 
<David.Carlin@dot.ohio.gov>; Montoya, Katherine <Katherine.Montoya@dot.ohio.gov>; Janek, Drew 
<Drew.Janek@dot.ohio.gov>; Adams, Jon <Jon.Adams@dot.ohio.gov>; Chen, Wenqin <Wenqin.Chen@dot.ohio.gov>; 
Green, Michael <Mick.Green@dot.ohio.gov>; Bryant, Troy <Troy.Bryant@dot.ohio.gov>; Johnson, Adam 
<adam.johnson@dot.gov>; Firis, Benjamin <Benjamin.Firis@dot.ohio.gov>; Merklin, Christopher 
<Chris.Merklin@dot.ohio.gov>; Antonios, Teddy <Teddy.Antonios@dot.ohio.gov>; Goza, Amal 
<Amal.Goza@dot.ohio.gov>; Puozzo, Danilo <Danilo.Puozzo@dot.ohio.gov>; DPU Digital Submittal 
<DPUDigitalSubmittal@columbus.gov>; Hipp, Jeffrey <Jeff.Hipp@dot.ohio.gov>; Beck, Paul <Paul.Beck@dot.ohio.gov> 
Cc: Willis, Emily <Emily.Willis@dot.ohio.gov>; Luzier, Chris <cluzier@gpdgroup.com>; Slack, Thomas 
<Thomas.Slack@dot.ohio.gov>; Wengerter, Cynthia <Cindy.Wengerter@dot.ohio.gov>; Roberts, Doug 
<MDRoberts@columbus.gov>; Mead, Robert <Dale.Mead@dot.ohio.gov>; Lininger, Marci 
<Marci.Lininger@dot.ohio.gov>; Stafa, James <James.Stafa@dot.ohio.gov>; Dennis, Grace 
<Grace.Dennis@dot.ohio.gov>; Law, Mark W. <MWLaw@columbus.gov>; COTADesignReview 
<COTADesignReview@cota.com>; Yeray, Jason <Jason.Yeray@dot.ohio.gov>; Amnah, Zachary 
<Zachary.Amnah@dot.ohio.gov>; Badanes, Breanna <breanna.badanes@dot.ohio.gov>; GFedner@columbus.gov; 
Opsitnik, Andrew <Andrew.Opsitnik@dot.ohio.gov>; Dettloff, Alexander <Alexander.Dettloff@dot.ohio.gov>; 
lmontgomery <lmontgomery@msconsultants.com>; Turowski, Anthony <Anthony.Turowski@dot.ohio.gov>; Mohamed, 
Hussein H. <HHMohamed@columbus.gov>; Stover, William J. <WJStover@columbus.gov>; Klingler, Luke 
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<Luke.Klingler@dot.ohio.gov>; Mccoleman, Heather <Heather.McColeman@dot.ohio.gov>; Behrendt, Richard 
<Richard.Behrendt@dot.ohio.gov>; mandrako@franklincountyengineer.org; Ross, Dianna <Dianna.Ross@dot.ohio.gov> 
Subject: FRA-70-13.11 PID 77372 Big Build 5 Parts - Final Tracings Submission - Comments by Monday, August 29, 2022 
 
All, 
 
Linked below is the ODOT created BlueBeam Session for the Subject Project Final Tracings submission.  This 
project includes 5 parts as listed below between SR 315 and Grant Avenue on I-70. 
 
Part 1: 4A – FRA-70-12.68 – I-70 EB between SR315 and Third Street 
Part 2: 4H – FRA-70-14.05C – High Street Bridge 
Part 3: 6A – FRA-70-13.10 - I-70 WB between SR315 and Third Street 
Part 4: 4B – FRA-70-14.05 – I-70 Between High and Grant 
Part 5: FRA-70-13.01 – I-70 Bridges over SR-315 
 
Project: FRA-70-12.68  Big Build 
PID: 77372 
Subject: Final Tracings Plan Review  
 
Current Milestones 
File: 12-30-2022 
Sale: 5-4-2023 
Award: 5-12-2023 
Begin Const: 6-1-2023 
End Const: 10-1-2026 
 
You have been invited to join a Bluebeam Studio Session:  
 
FRA-70-13.11 Big Build - 5 Parts 
Session ID: 187-954-069 
Session URL: https://studio.bluebeam.com/hyperlink.html?link=studio.bluebeam.com/sessions/187-954-069 
Construction plans included in this session.  All other attachments, reports, spreadsheets, etc. are in the 
reference documents links below. 
 
Reference Documents: 
Internal Links: 
4A Part 1: \\dotd06file01.dot.state.oh.us\cadd\Projects\fra\070\1268.015\77372\production\Plans & Submittals\4A 
77372\Final_Tracings_7-13-22  
4H Part 2: \\dotd06file01.dot.state.oh.us\cadd\Projects\fra\070\1268.015\77372\production\Plans & Submittals\4H 
105596\Submittals\Final_Tracings_7-13-22  
6A Part 3: \\dotd06file01.dot.state.oh.us\cadd\Projects\fra\070\1310.016\89464\production\Plans & 
Submittals\Final_Tracings_6-20-22 
4B Part 4: \\dotd06file01.dot.state.oh.us\cadd\Projects\fra\070\1400.010\96053\production\Final_Tracings_7-13-22 
13.01 Part 5: \\dotd06file01.dot.state.oh.us\cadd\ProjectData\105430_FRA-70-13.01\Design\Final_Tracings_6-20-22  
 
External Link: 
ftp://ftp.dot.state.oh.us/pub/Districts/D06/Downloads/7071_Big_Build/Final_Tracings_5Parts_7-13-22/ 
 
Please respond by Monday, August 29, 2022. The Bluebeam Review Session will be closed upon completion of review. 
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Please contact me if you have any questions about the content or intent of the review documents. 
Thank you for your thorough review, 
 
Thanks 
Steve 
 
Steven Fellenger, P.E. 
Transportation Engineer 
District 6 - Planning & Engineering 
400 East William Street 
Delaware, Ohio 43015 
(p) 740.833.8272 
transportation.ohio.gov 

 


